Main Street, Chester, NJ 07930, completed Two years 
of service and is compliant and eligible for additional year renewal of services, based 
on the following: 

Management Fee- the Local Education Agency shall pay Maschio’s an annual 
management fee in the amount of $24,295.00 (Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety-Five Dollars). The management fee shall be payable in monthly installments 
of $2,429.50 (Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and Fifty Cents) 
per month commencing on September 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019. 

Guarantee Return- Maschio’s guarantees a return to North Plainfield Board Of 
Education (LEA) in the amount of $100,000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Dollars).

[...]

Maschio’s shall be responsible for any shortfall with the following conditions as 
outlined in the contract.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board make the following 
renewal of contract; 

Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. is hereby awarded the contract for food services 
management for the total management fee of $24,295.00 (Twenty-Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars) and a guarantee of $100,000.00 (One Hundred 
Thousand Dollars). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Business Administrator/Board Secretary is 
authorized to prepare and submit approved addendum to the NJ Department of 
Education and NJ Department of Agriculture an agreement applicable to this